D \$40.00 113

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Friedland	11/17/2006
Michael B. Chasan	11/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAPKLEEN LLC	
Street Address:	3151 Clint Moore Road, #205	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33496	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11362321	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-830-2600

Email: pbianco@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bianco

Address Line 1: 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7320-A06-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Bianco

Total Attachments: 2

source=_1121144504_001#page1.tif source=_1121144504_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018542 FRAME: 0544

500182602

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frank Friedland and Michael B. Chasan, ASSIGNORS, whose residences and countries of citizenship are as stated underneath our signatures below, are the inventors of the invention in

BIB WITH ADHESIVE STRIP

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 24, 2006 Application Number 11/362,321.

and, WHEREAS, NAPKLEEN LLC, ASSIGNEE, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 3151 Clint Moore Road, # 205, Boca Raton, Florida 33496, is desirous of obtaining our entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to

Page 1 of 2

comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHE our respective signatures.	EREOF, we here	eunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite
FIRST INVENTOR: [name]	Fı	rank Friedland
Date: ////////////////////////////////////	Signature:	JAMI -
/ /	Residence:	19090 Two River Lane Boca Raton, FL 33498
	Country of citi	izenship: US
State of) County of)	SS:	
On this day of and County aforesaid, persona	d and sealed th	DINAH FUENTES Ty Public Divides Signal Street Divides Signal S
SECOND INVENTOR: [name]	Mic	chael B. Chasan
1 1	Signature:	The same
	Residence:	21717 Hammockpoint Drive Boca Raton, FL 33433
·	Country of citiz	enship: US
State of	SS:	
the State and County aforesaid,	personally appo no signed and s	eared Michael B. Chasan to me known and known to me to realed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the ry Public
	1	My COMMISSION # DD 370378 EXPIRES: November 8, 2008 Expired Thu Notey Public Underwriters

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/21/2006